PUBLIC NOTICE:

RIESEL CITY COUNCIL MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the City Council of the City of Riesel, McLennan County, Texas, will hold a **Special called** meeting on **MONDAY**, **NOVEMBER 21**, **2022 at 6:30pm** at Riesel City Hall, 104 N Hwy 6, to consider the following matters:

- 1. Call meeting to Order, confirm quorum
- City Secretary will issue oaths to newly elected Council Members:
 Marshall Shaw Mayor, (full 2 year term)
 Dustin Keller Council Member, At Large (full 2 year term)

Jennifer Hogg – Council Member, At Large (full 2 year term)

Jennifer Hogg – Council Member, At Large, (full 2 year term)

- Consideration and Action regarding appointment of officers (Mayor Pro Tem and Treasurer)
- 4. Visitor's Comments: This is an opportunity for visitors to bring any item to the City Council's attention. Comments are limited to 3 minutes per visitor. No deliberation may be held on the matter, except limited to a proposal to put the subject on the agenda for a subsequent meeting.
- 5. **Executive Session:** A closed meeting will be held pursuant to *Section 551.074 of the Government Code (V.C.T.A.)* for the City Council to deliberate the duties, evaluation, employment, and/or appointment of a public officer or employee:

Police Chief Applicants, Matt Cosper & Ryan Dieterich

Adjourn Meeting.

3.

I hereby certify that this notice was placed at its present location at least 72 hours prior to the above meeting time.

Posted 11/18/2022 at 4:00 pm

Alisha Flanary

Alisha Flanary, City Secretary

City of Riesel